
 

 

                                      Invitation for Bids 
 

The Government of Nepal 

Ministry of Federal Affairs And Local Development 

Office of Sundarbazar Municipality, Lamjung 

 

First Date of publication:  2073/10/25 

 

1. The Office of Sundarbazar Municipality invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the 

upgrading (Bituminous Premix Pavement) of different road mentioned below under national 

competitive procedure, as given in table below. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office 

of Sundarbazar Municipality office, Lamjung, Phone no. +977-066-402226, Email 
id: info@sundarbazarmun.gov.np .  

3. A Complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Office of Sundarbazar 

Municipality, Lamjung by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with 

the copy of company/ firm registration certificate, VAT registration, Tax clearance certificate of 

FY 2072/073, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1000. 

4. Bids must be submitted to the above Office of Sundarbazar Municipality office, Lamjung on or 

before 12:00 Noon on 2073/11/25. Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted. 

5. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm 

on 2073/11/25 at the Office of Sundarbazar Municipality office, Lamjung. 

6. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid 

security, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period. 

7. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in 

Deposit Account No.15303000000000000300 at Nepal Bank Limited, Sundarbazar branch 

and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid. 

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last day. 

9. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 

10. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

 
 Contract 

Identification No: 

Contract Name Estimated 

Amount(Excluding 

VAT) 

Bid Security Amount Bid Document fee 

Road/W1/2073/74 Upgrading (Bituminous Premix Pavement) 
of Seudibar-Kunchha Road (Salimaryang-

Campus gate section Ch 0+000 to 0+115) 

3,930,374.48 124,000 1000 
 

Road/W2/2073/74 Upgrading (Bituminous Premix Pavement) 

of Chelibeti Marga Kunchha 

3,748,185.52 124,000 1000 

mailto:info@sundarbazarmun.gov.np

